other material accessible on the service is free of viruses, worms, Trojans horses or other harmful 

components. 

2.9 CPE provided by Company for subscribed Services will be property of Company and it will charge 

the Customer, a minimum sum of Rs. 1,500/- (Rupees One Thousand and Five Hundred only) towards 

advance deposit / one-time rent per CPE not return or returned in non-working condition. 

2.10 The service remains company’s exclusive property, customer being licensed only during 

subsistence of this contract to use it and to have access to the service.